Private: Halton TSB – Swirl diffuser
(terminated)
Overview
Terminated as of 1st July 2023
-> replaced with Halton Jaz JWC
• Horizontal air supply
• Suitable for supply and exhaust
• Ceiling integration installation

alternatively to the Halton TRI balancing plenum.
Detach the front panel by pulling it gently down and let it hang by its hinges.
Direct the flow pattern in the desired directions by installing deflector panel on the perforated front
panel.
Reattach the front panel by swinging up and pushing until the springs lock.
The recommended minimum safety distance upstream of the diffuser is 3xD.
5
Installation with plenum
The collar of the Halton TRI plenum can be installed either internally in the plenum or externally
onto the bottom of the plenum. The height of the unit is presented in the table below for the
external installation. When the collar sleeve is installed internally, the total height H is reduced by
60 mm.
Note: The technical performance for the combination of supply air diffuser and plenum is presented
separately for the two different installations.
TSB,(ØD) ØD1 TRI H
160-600 160 TRI-160-160 383 – 433
200-600 160 TRI-160-200 383 – 433
200-600 200 TRI-200-200 433 – 483
250-600 200 TRI-200-250 433 – 483
250-600 250 TRI-250-250 497 – 547
315-600 250 TRI-250-315 497 – 547
315-600 315 TRI-315-315 543 – 593
400-600 250 TRI-250-400 497 – 547
400-600 315 TRI-315-400 543 – 593
Adjustment
The Halton TSB itself has no means for airflow adjustment.
In order to enable airflow adjustment and measurement of airflow rate it is recommended that the
diffuser be connected to the Halton TRI balancing plenum.